

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case : WP(C) No. 2382/2025  
CM No. 5513/2025

Manmohan Singh

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. C.B. Slathia, Advocate for R-5

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.11.2025

Called twice.

None appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 18.02.2026.

(Rajnish Oswal)  
Judge

(Arun Palli)  
Chief Justice

**Jammu**  
26.11.2025  
Pawan Angotra