

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2382/2025

Manmohan Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1 to 4
Mr. C.B. Slathia, Advocate for R-5

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

18.02.2026

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing objections.

List on 30.03.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 30.08.2025 to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
18.02.2026
Manik