

Sr. No. 16

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2382/2025

Manmohan Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Jagmeet Kour, assisting counsel
to Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R1 to
R4
Mr. C. B. Salathia, Advocate for R5

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

Objections on behalf of respondent No. 5 stand already filed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks further three weeks' time to file objections in terms of order dated 30.03.2026. It is submitted that since the concerned officers are transferred, therefore, objections could not be filed. The other side has no objection to the same. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 02.06.2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
05.05.2026